506824225 08/18/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6871045

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
NANTKWEST, INC.			03/09/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	IMMUNIT			
Street Address:	9920 JEF	9920 JEFFERSON BLVD.		
City:	CULVER	CULVER CITY		
State/Country:	CALIFOR	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90232			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 3			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		2674936		
Application Number:		7056385		
Application Number:		/341098		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	JATA			
	be sent to ti	he e-mail address first; if that is u	unsuccessful, it will be sent	
•	•	if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	sent via US Mail.	
		akhtiari@umbergzipser.com		
		MBERG ZIPSER LLP		
		20 MAIN STREET, SUITE 750		
Address Line 4:	IK	VINE, CALIFORNIA 92614		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		104077.0004PRO,US,US2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		AZIN BAKHTIARI		
SIGNATURE:		/azin bakhtiari/	/azin bakhtiari/	
DATE SIGNED:		08/18/2021	08/18/2021	
Fotal Attachments: 3				
source=COA_DE_Name	Change_Na	antKwest to ImmunityBio_030921#	page1.tif	
	Change No	antKwest to ImmunityBio 030921#	aaga2 tif	
source=COA_DE_name	Change_Na		Jagez.III	



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NANTKWEST, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NANTKWEST, INC." TO "IMMUNITYBIO, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2021, AT 9:29 O`CLOCK A.M.



5497072 8100 SR# 20210839112

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202682446 Date: 03-09-21

PATENT REEL: 057319 FRAME: 0193

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF NANTKWEST, INC.

NantKwest, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the Corporation is NantKwest, Inc. The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 12, 2014 under the name Conkwest, Inc., and the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on July 31, 2015 (the "Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation").

2. The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions declaring advisable the amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation set forth in paragraph 4 of this Certificate of Amendment.

3. The amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation set forth in paragraph 4 of this Certificate of Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

4. Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the following Article I in lieu thereof:

"The name of the corporation is ImmunityBio, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:27 AM 03:09/2021 FILED 09:29 AM 03:09/2021 SR 20**PGATEN T**ic Number 5497072 REEL: 057319 FRAME: 0194 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation on this 9th day of March, 2021.

By: <u>/s/ Richard Adcock</u> Name: Richard Adcock Title: Chief Executive Officer

ACTIVE/107506047.4

[Signature Page to Name Change Amendment]

PATENT REEL: 057319 FRAME: 0195

RECORDED: 08/18/2021